R FORM PTO-1595



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101438	B777
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1. Name(s) of conveying party(les):  1) KUSTERS ENGINEERING B.V. 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Name: SYNTECH HOLDINGS B.V.
3)	Internal Address:
4) 5)	
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger	Street Address: L.J. COSTERSTRAAT 6
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Postal Code & City: 5916 PS VENLO
Execution Dates:	Country THE NETHERLANDS
1) JUNE 30, 2000 4) 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed the execution date	together with a new application, of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,464,162
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: MICHAEL J. DONOHUE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:     19-1090
1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000284 5464162	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy i
MICHAEL J. DONOHUE  Name of Person Signing  MICHAEL J. DONOHUE  Signal	ture John July 17, 2000
Total number of pages including cover sheet	attachments, and document:

**PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0749** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kusters Engineering B.V. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the Country of The Netherlands, having a place of business at L.J. Costerstraat 6, 5916 PS VENLO, The Netherlands, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "DEVICE FOR REDUCING PAPER, IN PARTICULAR VALUABLE PAPERS," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,464,162, issued November 7, 1995;

WHEREAS, Syntech Holdings B.V. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of The Netherlands having a place of business at L.J. Costerstraat 6, 5916 PS VENLO, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	Kusters Engineering B.V.			Kusters Engineering B.V.	
3	$\iota^j$	June.	2000	Ву	Miller Land
Date	<b>▽</b>			•	Wilhemus M.A. Kusters

Country of The Netherlands)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Wilhemus M.A. Kusters is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged he as the VICE PICSIDENT of Kusters Engineering B.V. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 30	1000 2000
	(D)
Witness:	
Printed Name:	Geranday Jy Kysters
	Recordent

wpn/mjd/570012\401/Corp Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 07/21/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0750